Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2000	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corporate One Credit Union, Inc.		04/11/2007	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corporate One Federal Credit Union
Street Address:	8700 Orion Place
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43240
Entity Type:	federally chartered credit union: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75593038	MEMBERVIEW
Serial Number:	76035649	SIMPLICD
Serial Number:	75686131	ALLIANCE ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900074382

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-227-2182

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com

Karen K. Hammond Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 41 South High Street Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2631700-077096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen K. Hammond

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0963

Signature:	/karenkhammond/
Date:	04/13/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=corpone_assign#page1.tif source=corpone_assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0964

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Corporate One Credit Union, Inc., an Ohio non-profit corporation, with its principal place of business at 8700 Orion Place, Columbus, Ohio 43240 ("Assignor"), adopted, owned, and used the marks and names listed on the attached Exhibit ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, some of the Marks listed are the subjects of registrations and/or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or or in the State of Ohio in connection with the registration numbers identified on the Exhibit (collectively "the Registrations); and

WHEREAS, Corporate One Federal Credit Union, a federally chartered credit union, with its principal place of business at 8700 Orion Place, Columbus, Ohio 43240 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks and the Registrations:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and Registrations thereof, nunc pro tunc, effective as of Januay 31, 2000.

CORPORATE ONE CREDIT UNION, INC.

Name: Lee C. Butke Title: President

Dated effective as of: January 31, 2000

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before

me this 11 day of April , 2007.

My Commission Expires: 5/30/201

KELLY M. MONAHAN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 05-30-2011

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0965

EXHIBIT

Marks	Registration Number
CORPORATE ONE	
ALLIANCE ONE	78/934430
MEMBERVIEW	2505008
CORPORATE ONE CREDIT	
UNION	
SIMPLICD	2463758
E-CORPORATE.ORG	76/030150
Alliance One	
Corporate One Credit Union, Inc.	1779181
+ADDS ACCESS DAILY DEPOSIT SERVICES	Ohio Service Mark SM68336
CORPORATE ONE	Ohio Trade Name RN109777

COLUMBUS:1352532 v.01

RECORDED: 04/13/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0966